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Geostrategies Inc.
2140 WEST WINTON AVENUE
HAYIVARD CALIFORNIA 94545 (51 0) 3s2-4800

March 6, 1992

Alemcda County Health Agcncy
Divis ion of  Hazardous Mater ials
Department of  Environmental  He al th
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, Cal i fornia 94521

Attent ion:

Refcrcncc:

Ms, Pamcla Evans

ARCO Service Stat ion 5387
20200 Hcsperian BIvd.
Hayward, Cal i  l 'ornia 9454 |

Ms. Evans:

As requested by Mr.  Charlcs Carnel  of  ARCO products Co.,
a copy of thc Wel l  Instal lat ion Report  for the above refcrenced

If  you should have any qucst ions or commcnts,  please cal l .

Sincerely,

we are forwarding
locat ion,

ffi/,^fu
Senior Gcologist

JFV/rsy

en losu rc

Mr.  Chor lcs Crrmcl ,  ARCO Products Company
Mr.  H.C.  \ \ l insor ,  ARCO Products Company
Mr.  Eddy So,  RWQCB, San Francisco Bay Region
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March 6, 1992

ARCO Products Company
P.O. Box 5811
Safi Mateo, California 94402

Attn:

Re:

Mr. Chades Carmel

MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION REPORT
ARCO Service Station No. 5387
20200 Hesoerian Boulevard
Hayward, California

Gentlemen:

This Monitoring Well Installation Report by GeoStrategies Inc. (GSI) presents
monitoring well installation activities and ground-water monitoring/sampling
results at the above referenced site (Plates 1 and 2). Four exploratory borings,
completed as groundwater monitoring wells designated A-4 through A-7 were
drilied on October 29 and 30, l99l and December 20, 1991. Field work and
Iaboratory analysis methods were performed to comply with current State of
California Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) guidelines.

SITE BACKGROT.IND

In August 1986, Groundwater Technology Inc. (GTI) drilled four exploratory
soil borings (SB-1 through SB-4) and installed three ground-water monitoring
wells (MW- 1 through MW-3). Soil samples collected from these borings were
analyzed for Total Petroleurn Hydrocarbons calculated as Gasoline (TPH-G) by
EPA Method 418.1 (Modified). Laboratory analytical results for soil were
verbally conveyed to GTI. TPH-C analytical results were verbally reported in
the 9-q.5 foot 

-soil 
samples from borings'SB-2. SB-3 and SB-4 at ionc-entrations

of 49, 42 and 20 parti per million fpprn;, respectively, and reported as none
detected (ND) in soil samples collected from boring SB-1 and MW-l through
MW-3.

792602-3
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ARCO Products Company
March 6, 1992
Page 2

Initial groundwater samples collected from Wells MW-l through MW-3 were
analyzed for TPH-G and Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylenes (BTEX) by
EPA Method 602. TPH-C was detected in eround-water at concentrations of
14,300 parts per billion (ppb) (MW-l), 2,93-0 ppb (MW-2) and 14,100 ppb
(MW-3). Additionally, benzene was detected at concentrations of 132 ppb (MW-
L), 20.r ppb (MW-z) and 510 ppb (Mw-3).

FIELD PROCEDI.IRES

Four exploratory borings were drilled using a tfuck-mounted hollow-stem auger
rig. Borings A-4, A,-6, arrd A-7 were drilled to a total depth of 35 feet below
grade and boring A-5 was drilled to 31.5 feet below grade. A GSI geologist
observed the drilling, described soil samples using the Unified Soil Classification
System and Munsell Soil Color Chart, and prepared lithologic logs for each
boring. The exploratory boring logs are presented in Appendix A.

Soil Sampling

Soil samples were collected at frve-foot depth intervals using a modifred
California split spoon sampler fitted with precleaned stainless steel liners. One
stainless steel liner from each soil sample interval was selected to oerform head-
space analysis in the field for volaiile organic compounds. Test procedures
involved removing the soil from the stainless steel liner into a clean glass jar
and immediately covering the jar with aluminum foil secured under a ring-type
threaded lid. After appr6ximatily twenty minutes, the foil was pierced ani't't.re
head-space within the jar was tested for total organic vapor, measured in parts
per million (ppm), using an Organic Vapor Monitor (OVM) photoionization
detector. Head-space analyses are a standard GSI tleld screening procedure and
are performed as a reconnaissance procedure only. They are not used to
evaluate the actual levels of organic compounds in the sample or the extent of
hydrocarbon contamination. Head-space analysis results are presented on each
boring log in Appendix A.

Soil samples retained fbr chemical analysis were covered on both ends with
aluminum foil and sealed with plastic end caDs. The samples were labeled.
entered on a Chain-of-Custody form. placed in a cooler with blue ice and
transported to Sequoia Analytical (Sequoia), a State-certified environmental
laboratory located in Redwood City, California.

GeoStrategies Inc.

792602-3
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Monitoring Well Installation

Well A-5 was installed to a depth of 30 feet below grade. Wells A-4, A.-6, and
A-7 were installed to a depth of 35 feet below grade. The wells were
constructed using 3-inch-diameter Schedule 40 PVC casing and 0.020-inch
factory slotted wel screen. The well screen was placed from 

-10 
feet to 30 feet

below grade in Well A-5 and from 10 feet to 35 feet in Wells A-4, 4-6, and
A-7. Lonestar #2112 graded sand was placed in the annular space across the
entire scrern interval io one foot above'the top of the screen. 

-A 
one to two-

foot thick bentonite seal followed by a cement-sand grout seal was placed above
the bentonite to approximately l.S-feet below grade. The surface completion
consisted of installing a water-proof well cap, lock, and a traffic-rated vault set
in concrete. Well construction details are presented in Appendix A.

HYDROGEOLOGIC CON'DITIONS AND SITE GEOLOGY

The site is located within the San Francisco bay plain approximately 2.5 miles
east of the San Francisco Bay and approxirrately 0.2 miles north of Sulphur
Creek. The area is underlain 6y Holoidne-age allirvial/fluvial deposits consiiting
of unconsolidated, moderately sorted, fine sand and silt, with 

-clayey 
silt and

occasional thin beds of coars'e sand (Helley, E. J. and others., l97i).'Based on
the_ exploratory boring logs, the lithology beneath the site consists of clay, silts,
and sandy silts to approxirnately 21 feet below grade. These units graded into
coarser grain unils consisting of silty sand, sand, and gravelly sand in borings
A-4 through A-6 to the total explored depth of 35 feet. Fine grain material
consisting of silts and sandy silts were observed in Boring A-7 to the total
explored depth of 35 feet. Saturated soil with "free-water" w1s first encountered
in the exploratory borings between 17 and 18.5 feet below grade.

GeoStrategies Inc.

ARCO Products Company
March 6, 1992
Page 3
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ARCO Products Company
March 6, 1992
Page 4

SOIL CHEMICAL ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Soil samples were retained for chemica.l anaiysis at the i0 and lS-foot sample
intervals from borings A-4 through 4-6 and from the 9.5-foot and 14.5-foot
sample intervals from boring A-7. The samples were analyzed for Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons calculated as Gasoline (TPH-Gasoline) according to
EPA Method 8015 (Modified); and Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylenes
(BTEX) according to EPA Method 8020.

TPH-Gasoline was detected only in boring A-4 at the 10 foot sample interval at
a concentration of 24 parts per million (ppm). Benzene was detected in boring
A-4 from the 10 and l5-foot sample intervals at concentrations of 0.012 ppm
and 0.011 ppm, respectively. TPH-Gasoline and BTEX were reported as not
detected (ND) for the remaining soil samples. Soil chemical data
summarized in Table l and the Sequoia soil chemical analytical report
Chain-of-Custody form are presented in Appendix B.

GROTIND-WATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Groundwater samples were collected by G-R from the entire monitorlng well
network on December 24, 1991. Groundwater samples were analyzed for TPH-
Gasoline according to EPA Method 8015 (Modified) and BTEX according to
EPA Method 8020. Chemical analyses were performed by Sequoia.

Potentiometric Data

Depth to ground-water measurements were collected by G-R on December 24,
1991. Depth-to-water measurements were made in each well, prior to ground-
water sampling with an electronic oil-water interface probe. Static water-level
depths were measured from the surveyed top of the well box and recorded to
the nearest :L0.01 foot. Groundwater ievel data are sunmarized in Table 2. A
potentiometric map prepared frorn ground-water level data (Plate 3) indicates
groundwater in the upper water-bearing zone flows toward the southwest, at a
calculated hydraulic gradient of 0.003.

and

792602-3
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a Floating-Product Measurements

Monitoring wells were checked for the presence of floating product with an
electric oil-water interface probe. Wells were also checked with a clear acrylic
bailer to confinn interface probe results. Floating product was not observed in
the monitoring wells.

Groundwater Chemical Analytical Data

Prior to collecting samples, monitoring wells were purged until ground-water
parameters stabilized. Purged volumes and parameter values are presented in
Table 2. Ground-water analyses detected TPH-Gasoline in all wells except ,{-6
at concentrations ranging frorn 1,600 parts per billion (ppb) in Well A-5 to
23,000 ppb in Well MW-2. Benzene was detected in all wells except A-6 at
concentrations ranging between 29 ppb in Well A-4 to 1,500 ppb in Well MW-
2. A TPH-Gasoline and Benzene Concentration Map (Plate 4) has been prepared
using this data. A summary of ground-water chemical analytical data is
presented in Table 3. The Sequoia chemical analytical report and Chain-of-
Custody Form are presented in Appendix C. Field data sheets are presented in
Appendix D.

Quality Control

The quality control (QC) sample for this ground-water sampling was a trip
blank. The trip blank was prepared in the Laboratory using organic-free watei
to evaluate laboratory handling and analyticd procedures. The analysis performed
on the trip blank did not deiect anv m-easura6le concentrations of- TPli-Gasoline
or BTEX.'
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ARCO Products Company
March 6, 1992
Page 6

If you have any questions, please call.

GeoStrategies Inc. by,

'L./r?a,*r
Randall S. Young
Geologist

^ / /l ,,/l
IJ-.4 t4 | /^

(^f /^( Uu,Tf-
( ./ John F. VareasT\-/

Sentor Ljeologlst
R.G. 5046

RSY/JFV/mlg

Plate l. Vicinitv MaD
Pl,ate 2. Site Plan
Plate 3. Potentiometric Map
Plate 4. TPH-Gasoline/Benzene Concentration Map

Appendix A: Exploratory Boring t ogs and Well Construction Details
Appendix B; Soil Chenrical Analytical Report and Chain-of-Custody Form
Appendix C: Cround-water Chemical Analytical Report and Chaii-of-Custody

Form
Appendix D: Field Data Sheets

o
'792602-3
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BOFING NO

o

(S€e Plde 2)

Prq€ct No.r 792602 lualo: 1q2q91 EOfing NO:

A4
c|r€nti ARCO S€rvioe Station No. 5387
Location: 20200HesperianBoula/ard
orv; Havward. California Sh€€r 1

d 2Logged byr R.S.Y. I Drillor Bavland
Casing iEtalblion dafa:

Orllling rFrhod: Hollo\fl item Auger
Horediemot€ti 8-inclps top of Bo( Elovation: 39.86 | Oatuml MSL

i ! e
f " t

&

o :

E.'
! t

8e
e
t

g

B
i i -
i 8

6'
98
; a
: 6
i,t e

Wate.Leval I7.5' 17', 17.3'
JimE L 09:50 | 11:m | 09:50
Daio 1OlNl91 1U29t91 '| 0/30/91

D€3criplion

1

2

o

8

I

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 5

t 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

n

I

;

7

,4

ry

PAVEMENT SECTION - z-inChES

CllY (CL) - black (7.5YR Z0), medium stitf, moist: small
rootsi medium plasticity; small voids; minor sift content.

50 L
50 A-4- L

1 .0 50 s&H 5 L
psi

L
A-+ I

1 .0 8 S&H '10 f
CTAYEY SILT (ML) - sray (5Y ry1), medium stift, moist:
voids; organic matter; low plasticiw.

L
A-+ L

l < S&H I z-J f

I
A-+ f fr

ffi

SILTY CLAY (CL) - brown (1 OYR 4/3), medium stitf .
7.9 5 S&H 1 q L moist; voids; medium plasticity.

soft d 17.5 ft.

SILT (ML) - yellow brown (1oYR 5/4), medium stitf,
A-+ saliJdd€d; low plasticity; trace fine sand at 20 ft.

s&H n
Fbmafks:

* Co!!/erted to €quivalent Standard penetration bloli/ft.

G_SlGeostrategies lnc.

A-4
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Geostrategies lnc.

Log of Boring BORNG t{O,

A-4

(S€e Plde 2)

rt,Fct l,lo.: 7926@ | Lla!6: 1CyZg91 Eonng No:

A4
clihi: ARCO S€rvi:e Station No. 53t'z
Lo€ation: 20200HesoerianBoul€vard
Clty: Havwerd. California Sh€el 2

d-Loggd by: R.S.Y. I Drilb'i Bavland
C.3ing iEtalblint data:

Ddfling nr.lhod: Hollo\rr, Stem AuSler
Ho*e diq.rlan 8-inChes Too ol Box Elwadon: Datum:

? a ! ;3
6 F F.F

! b
E E
32

5

t
!

€ eE
=i t

. r E
Daie

Oe6caipton

21

n

n

24

SILTY SAND (SM) - dark yellowish brorvn (10YR 44),
medium densefftugF6o% fine s€nd.

I
A4 I

0 1 1 S&H ZJ l_

z7

28

4

30

31

|lt

34

36

37

3€|

3S

GMVELLY SAND (SP) - dark yellonr broarn (10YR 44
dense,dllt*3d;€o% fine subround qravel f -inch

l_ maximum size; 60-70% medium to coarse sand: 5-10%
A-+ I tines.

o .J.i s&H f

L
A-+ L SANDY C|AY (CL) - olive (sY t3), very stiftry|i

0 6 s&H 35 L medium plasticity; fine sand.

Bottom of Boring at 35 ft.
101291s1

40
Fldnarksr

GSI
JOB NUMBEF AE\4B'VED BY M/DEG DAIE NCVSCO AArE NEVSEDDATE7sN2 ,+lv io/ei



,,l=! WELL CONSTRUCTI ON DETAI L

A

B

Total Depth of Boring 35 ft.

Diameter of Borino 10 in.
Drilling Method Hollow Stem Auqer

C Too of Box El€vation
[} Refarenced to MEn sea Leva-
| | Referenced to Project Datum

39.86 ft.

D Casing Length
Material

3s ft,
Schedule 40 PVC

E

F

G

Casing Diameter 3 in.

Depth to Top Perforations 10 ft.

PedoratedLength 25 tt.
Perforated lntervalirom 10 to 35 ft.
Perfordion Type
Perforation Size

Factorv slot
0.020

H Surface Sealfrom 0.0 to 1.s ft.
Seal Material

BacKill from

Concrete grout

0.0 to 1.s ft.
Bacldill Material Cement orout

J Seallrom 8 t o
Seattvtateriai---- gentoniteo€ttets

Gravel Pack trom
Pack Material

g to35 f t .
Lonestar #212 sand

L Bottom Seal ft.
Seal Mat€rial

M

r-"-j Note: Depths measured trom initial ground surtace.

Traffic-rated box with lockin
lock.

BEI/TSED AATE

Geostrategies Inc.



brown ('loYR 4/4) at
4.5 ft.: 20% fine sand.

lenses of siltv sand <1/4-inch thick

* Convened to equivalent Standard Penetration blowvft

Geosttetegies lnc.
Log of Boring



Log of Boring EOFING NO.

A-5
Geostrategies Inc.

JOA NUMBER FEVIEWED AY Fq,CEG DAIE FEVISEDDAIE REVEEDDATE
7gN2 .glw 10/91



WELL CONSTRUCTI ON DETAI L

A

B

Total Depth of Boring 31.5 tt

Diameter of Boring l0 in.
Drilling Method Hollow Stem Auger

To0 c,f Box Elevation 38.94 ft.

El Ret erenced to ME;3ffii--
I I Reterenced to Prolecl Datum

Casing Length 30 ft.
Material Schedule 40 PVC

D

E

F

G

Casing Diam€ter 3 in.

Depth to Top Perforations '10 ft.

Perforated Lenoth 20 ft.
Perlorated lnt€rvalfrom 10 to 30 ft.
Perfordion Type
Pertoration Size

Surface Seal from

Factorv slot
0,020 tn.

0.0 to 1.5 ft.
Seal Matefial Concrete orout

I Backfillfrom '1 .5  to ft.
Backfill Material Cement orout

J Sealtrom 7 l o
seal Material--------EEii6iEe oell6[6

K Gravel Pack from g to  30  f i .
Pack Material Lonestar #212 sand

L Bottom Seal

M Traffic-rated box with lockino well cao and
-

Note: Depths measured {rom initial ground surface.

GeoStrategies Inc.

A-5
7gN2 .!f1/ 1ts2
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WELL CO N STRUCTI ON DETAI L

A

B

Total Depth of Boring

D

E

F

G

Diameter of Boring 10 in.
Drilling Method Hollow Stem Auger

Too of Bo( Elevation 39.07 ft.
E Relerenced to Mean Sea l-evel
| | Referenced to Proiect Datum

Casing Length 35 ft.
Material Schedule 40 PVC

Casing Diameter 3 in.

Depth to Top Pertoretions 10 ft.

Perforated Length 25 ft.
Perforated lnteNalfrom 10 to 35 tt.
Perlordion Type Factorv slot
Perforation Size 0.020 in.

H Surtace Seallrom 0.0 to 1.5 ft.
Seal Material Concrete orout

Backfill lrom 1.5 to
BacKill Material Cement orout

J Seallrom 7 to
Seal Material Bentonite oellets

K Gravel Pack from g to  35  f t .
Pack Material Lonestar #212 sand

Bottom Seal
Seal Material

M Traffic-rated box with lockino well cao and

Note: Depths measured frorn initialground surface.

A-6
Geostrategies Inc.



* Convened to ecuivalent Standard Penetration blows/ft.

Geostrategi€ Inc.
Log ol Boring BORING NO.

A-7
DATE BEMSEDDATE BEMSED OAIE

7gpsf,z 1A91



Bottom of Borino at 35 ft.

.oB NUME]EB

7gN2

Geostrategies Inc.
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WELL CONSTRUCTIO N DETAI L

A

B

Total Depth of Boring 35 ft.

Diameter of Boring 10 in.
Drilling Method Hollow Stem Auoer

D

E

r

G

Top of Bo( Elevation 39.95 ft.
@ Referenceo to uEi sEE'Eii6--
| | Reterenced to Proiect Datum
l---J

Casing Length 35 tr.
Materiai Schedule rto PVC

Casing Diameter

Depth to Top Pertordions 10 ft.

ft.

Perforation Type
Perforation Size

Factory slot

H Surface Sealfrorn 0.0 to 1.5 ft.
Seal Material Concrete orout

Backfill trom 1,5 to
Bacmill MateJiJ-------6?nt or6fr

J Sealfrom 8 t o ft.
Seal Materidl 

--------EEii6ille 
oeld3

Gravel Pack lrom
Pack Material

g to  35  f t .
Lonestar #212 sand

L Bottom Seal ft.
Seal Material

Traffic-rated box with locking well cap and
lock.

Note: Depths measured trorn initial ground surface,

10  to

FIEVSED DATE

Geostrategies Inc.
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/A SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL
€ a:?:#"lffii: "Ji;,;,!;ff:.'.c*v' cA e4o63

Gsttler FYan
2150 W. Wirnon Avenue
Hawvard, CA 94545
Att;ntion: Davevossler

Project Atco 5387, Hayryvard

EndoEEd are the results lrom 6 soll samples recEived at Seguoia Analytical on October 3 1 , 1 991 . The requested

analyses are list€d b€low:

SETTLER-RYAN INC.
3EI. ]  ER AI,  coNTRAcI. jP:

e

o

I

t

o

o

?

o

a

o

1 10584n

1105855

r  r n 4 q < 6

1105857

1r05858

1105859

Soil, A-4-1 0

Soll, A'4-15

Soll, A-5-10

Soil, A-5-15

Soll, A€-10

Soil, A€-15

Oct ?930, 1991

Oct 29€0, 1991

Oct 2930, 1991

Oci 23-30, 1991

r)^r ,Oin l qol

Oct 29-30, 1991

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA s030/e015/8020

EPA 5030/801s/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/801s/8020

Ptease contact me if you have any questions
on this proiect.

Very truly Yours,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

WW
Vickie,Taglre
Prolect Manager

In the meantime, thank you for the opportunity to work with you

FEPOfrri(Ls <1>



a
/A SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL
€ A?,".:XT'T#: "Jff ,;,ff5[;.i',citv' 

cA e4063

a

o

i

a

o

o

a

TOTAL PETROLEUM FUEL HYDROCARBONS with BTE)( DISTINCTION (EPA 8015/8020)

Sample
Numbet

110-5854 A-{-to

LoqMedium B,P.
Hydrocarbons Benzene

mg/kg mg/l(g
(ppm) (ppml

24 0.012

N.D. 0.011

N.D. N.D.

N.D, N,D.

N.D. N.D.

N.D. N.D.

Ethyl
Benzene Xylenes
mS/kg mSlkg
(ppm) (ppm)

0.072 0.052

110-5855

1 10-5856

1 10-5857

110-5858

1 10-5859

A-4-15

A$10

A.915

A+10

A-S15

Toluene
mg/kg
(ppmt

o.o42

N.D.

N .O.

N.D.

N.D.

N.D.

0.028

N.D.

N.D.

N,D,

Nr  n

0.0080

N.D.

N.D,

N.D.

N.D.

Sample
Description

2150 W. Wnton Avenue
Hayward, CA 94545
Atention: Dave Vossler

Soil
EPA 5030/8015/8020
1 10-58511

Heceivad: Oct 31, 1991
Anal}rzed: No\/ Gl2, I991

Nov 14, 1991

a

a

t

Lrw to M6di'Jm Eoiling Point {/drocarbons aro qu.ntlili.d against a ga6olin. standard

Ardyt.3 rgported as N.O. wo.c not pres€nt abovc lhe siatsd limit ol dct.qtion.

SEOUOIA ANALYT1CAL

lfftaV"-
Vickie Tagud

1.0 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050

Proiect Manager 1I05854.GET <1>



a
/N SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL
l--t I 680 Chesapeake Drive . Redwood City, CA 94063

lly 
(415) 364-9600 . FAx (41s1 364-9233

t

o
OUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Hew,ard, CA 94545
lnantion: Dave Vossl€r OC Nov 14, 1991

Rh9-
Ben!cne

0 .  1 7

85

o

o

a

o

o

a

a

o

Method:
Analyst:

Reporting Units:
Date Analyz€d:
OC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Matrir
Spike:

Matrix Spike
% Recovery:

Conc. Matrlx
Spike Dup,:

Mstrix Spike
9uplicate

% Recovery:

Flelative
!6 Ditlerence:

EPA 8O2O
C. Donohue

mg/xg
Nov 12, 1991

G81K111191

N.D.

0.20

0 . 1 7

0 . 1 9

EPA 8O2O
C, Oonohue

m9/k9
Nov 12, 1991

G81X111191

N.D.

EPA 8OM
C. oonohue

mg/xg
Nov 12, 1991

GSLK11119 l

N.O.

EPA 8O2O
C. Oonohue

mg/xg
Nov 12, 1991
G8LX111191

ND,.

0.20 0.20 0,tr

0 .17

eE.

0 .18 0 . 1 8 0.55

90 grJ

f , - /

All standard operating procedures and quality control requirements have been met'Ouality Assurance Slatement:

SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL

Wftw*
Vickie TaEl0e
Project Manager

of M.S. . Conc. of M.S.D,



o
/A sEQuolA ANALYTIeAL
llt-f 680 Chesaoeake Orive . Bedwood City, CA 94063

lit 
r4r5) 364-9600 . FAx i41si 364-e233

I

o
OUALITY CONTROL DATA REPOBT

Nov 14. 1991

Eihy-
Banr!|i6a

a

I

o

a

o

a

Method:
Analyst:

Reporting Units:
Date Analyr€d:
QC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Matrix
Spike:

Matrix Spike
% Recovery:

Conc, Matrix
Spike Dup.:

Matrix Spike
Duplicate

% Recovery:

Relative
% Diflerence:

EPA 8O2O
A Maraiit

mg/xg
Nov 6, 1991
GBLK11O591

N.D.

0.20

0 . 1 8

m

0 . 1 8

EPA 8O2O
A Merrllt

m9/ks
|'lov 6, 1991
G8LX1105S I

N.D.

EPA 8O2O
rl{ Maralit
m9/kg

Nov 6, 1991

GBLK11O59I

N.D.

EPA 8O2O
A Ma.alii

m9/xg
Nov 6, 1991

GBLK1TO591

N.D.

0.20 0.20 0.60

0 . 1 8 0 . 1 8

oo

0 . 1 8 0 . 1 8 0.54

90

90

90

0.00.00.0

a

Oulity 155ur"n"a Statement:

SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL

WtuW"-
Vickie Tagud
Proiea Manager

All standard operatlng procedures and quality controt requirements have been mel
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I

o

a

a

e

a

o

a

o

a

Soil, A-4-9.5

Soi l ,  A4-14.5

12/24/91

Fl i--= 6. T= n n r'= =\
l i /  i :  i l "  i :  l l  \ \ / /  l :  t r l r
Ll ,i {-5 (!, l! L, ! 15 llJ;

, i iN  i l n  1oa?

GETTL:R-RYAN INC.
GENERAI CONTRACTORS

EPA s030/801s/8020

EPA 5030/e015/8020

/n sEeuolA ANALYTIcAL
ffi l?iJ,::u#: ?ff ,;, :i:u","c'tv' cA s4o63

Gettler Ryan
2150 W. Winton Avenue
Hayward, CA 94545
Attention: John Vargas

Project: Arco 5387, HaYV/ard
a

Enclosed are the results from 2 soil samples received at Sequoia Analltlcal on Dec 23. 1991. The requested

analvses are Iisted below:

SAMPLE SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE OF COLLECTION TEST METHOD

1124256

1124257

Please contact me if you have any questions.
on this project.

very truly yours,

SEOUOIA ANALYIIGAL

l4t(dE"'"-
Vickie Tague
Project Manager

ln the meantime, thank you ior the opportunity to work with you

1124256.GE1 <1>



o

/T\ sEouotA ANAtYTtcAt
E A:?,%T:ff.T: ?ff ,; :;#;:':'c'iY' 

cA e4063

o

a TOTAL PETROLEUM FUEL HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION (EPA 801s/8020)

a

o

o

a

o

Semple
Number

11?4256 A4-s,s

Sample Low/Medium B.P.
oescription Hydrocarbons

ms/kg
(ppm)

N.D.

N.D.1124257 44.r 4.s

Benzene
mg/Kg
(ppml

N .D ,

N,D.

Toluene
mg/Kg
(ppm)

N.D.

N.D.

Ethyl
Benzene
mg/Kg
(ppm)

N.D.

N.D.

Xylenes
mg/Kg
(ppm)

N.D.

N-D.

Soil
EPA 5030/8015/8020
1124256

Samoled: Dec 20, 1991
Received: Dec 23. 1991
Analyzed: Dec 30, 1991

a

o

Detection Limits: '1.0 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050

Low to Medium Boili.tg Point Hydrocarbofls ato quqntitaled againsl a gasoline standard.

Analy|6s reported as N.D. were not Present above the stated limit of aletection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

V,lW'\ilW
Vickie Tagtl6

O 
Proiect Manager 1124256-GET <1>



a
/T\ sEouorA ANALVTTcAL
€ a:o,,"i:xff;i: ?;,',; !iff."$c*v' 

cA e4063

a

o
QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

:1124256-7 : Jan 7. '1992

g€nz6oe TolLr€oe Ethyl
Ben2one

Xyl6nos

o

o

Method:
Analyst:

Reporting Units:
Date Analyzed:
QC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Matrir
Spike:

Matrix Spike
% Recovery:

Conc. Matrix
Spike Dup.:

Marrix Spike
Duplicate

% Flecovery:

Relative
% Ditference:

A Maralit

ljqlKS
Dec 30, 1991
GBLK123091

N.D.

EPA 8O2O
A. Maralit

ttg/k9
Ooc 30, 1991

GBLX123091

ND,.

A Ma.alit
l/g1l(g

Dec 30, 1991
GBLK123091

N.D,

€PA 8020
A. Maralit

uo lko
Dec 30, 1991
GBLK123091

N.D.

a

a

0.20

1001 0 01 0 0

0.20o

0.20

0 . 1 9

Ouality Assurance Statement:

SEQUOIA ANALYNCAL

r,4,^-f-^
lllryf rrqiu__

Vickie TagUb
Proiect Manager

0.20

0.20 0.60

0.20 0.20 u. c!,

98

0.20

98

0.0

1 0 0

0.0

1 0 0

0.05 . 1

o

a

o

Conq, of M,S. - Conc. ol M.S-0.

All standard operating procedutes and quaiity controt tequirements have been met.
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a
-  i : , : i r  

-  I
-  i r  i ; ,  =-  

i i  r ' ,
!':-1 Lr '!i L= .1-

r =  4 . .
i  

" : r= l l
,  l i i l
. =  1 : r

a

a

o

a

a

o

a

o

Water, MW-1

Water, Mw-2

Water, MW-3

Water, A-4

Water, A-5

Water, A-6

Water,4.7

Water, Trip Blank

12/24/91

12/24/91

12/24/91

12/24/91

12/24/91

12/24/91

12124/9'l

12/24/91

!  l  lqo?

GETTL=i]-PYAN lt' '.;C.
CENERA| CCNTI!  C,  i " :  : r

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/8015/8020

EPA 5030/801s/8020

EPA 50s0/8015/8020

EPA 50s0/8015/8020

/T\ sEouotA ANALYncAt
E a.8iJ;T:ff#: T;,;,ff3;::$c'iv' cA e4o63

o Gettler Ryan
2150 W. Winton Avenue
Hayrvad, CA 94545
Anention: John Zwierzycki

Project: 3926.02, Arco 5387, Hayward
a

Enclosed ars the results trom I water samples received at Sequoia Analytical on December 27,1991 , The requested
analyses are listed below:

SAMPLE # SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE OF COLLECTION TEST METII9D

1124825

1124826

1124827

1'124828

1124829

1124830

1 124831

1124832

Please contact me if you have any questions. In the meantime, thank you for the opportunity to work with you
on this project.

Very truly yours,

SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL
\n"*-/-
l l i t l0Vcu
|  ,  |  '  r  -  

/ l v

Vickie TagfiJe
Pr^ia.r  i /a^r^ar

BEPORT,XLS <1>



o

/T\ sEouorA ANALYTTcAL
E 11ou,"Ju".:?,?'#: ?;;,;!ruT,:,c*v' 

cA s4063

o

a

o

o

o

o

TOTAL

Sample
Numbet

Sample
Description

Low/Medium B.P.
Hydrocarbons

l lg/L
(PPb)

2,200

23,000

ii,s00

1 ,900

1,600

N.D.

r 0,000

N. D.

PETROLEUM FUEL HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION (EPA 8015/8020)

1124825 Mw-1

Benzene
pg/L

1 9 0

1,500

450

?9

JC

N.D,

B8

N, D.

Toluene
ys/L

8.5

1  , 1 0 0

1 0

1 . 9

N.D,

N . D .

t o

N,D.

1 ,400

52

N . D ,

6 1 0

N.D.

Ethyl
Benzene Xylenes

pslL ps/L
/h^h \  /n^h \
\PHV'  \ t sHv l

6.9 2.6

480

6 1 0

za

a
112-4826

'l12.4827

1124828

1124829

1 12-4830

1 12-4831

1124832

A-7

Trip Blank

N.D.

170

N. D,

Water
EPA 5o3o/8015/8020
1124825

Received: Dec 27, 1991

o

o

o

Detection Limits: 30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Low to Medium Eoiling Point Hydrocarbons ara quanliiated against a gasgline standard,
ArBlytes reponed as N.O, wer€ not present above the stated limit of deleclion.

SEOUOIA ANALYTICAL
| ll n ̂<a,n
l ' l l l  t \ ] \vY.' t l

Vickie Td!ue
Project Manager 1124825.GET <1>



o

/T\ sEouorA ANAtYncAL
W a::,%x:lT#". "Jff ,;, :i*f."J' 

citv' cA e4003

a

o
OUALIW CONTROL DATA REPORT

Bonzene Tgluene trrnyl
B€nzene

xyienes

o

a

a

a

o

30

1 0 0

30

1 0 0

0.0

1 0

1 0

1 0 0

1 0

100

0.0

10

1 0

1 0 0

10

100

0 .0

10

1 0

1 0

100

0.0

o

a

o

Method:
Analyst:

Reponing Units:
Date Analfzed:
QC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Matrix
Spike:

Matrix spike
% Becovery:

Conc. Matrix
Spike Dup.:

Matrix Spike
Duplicate

"/o Recoveryi

Relative
% Ditference:

EPA 8O2O
L. l..aikhtman

pg/L
Jan 3, 1992
GBLKO10392

N.D.

100

EPA 8O2O
L. Laikhtman

p9/r
Jan 3, 1992
GBLKO1O392

N.D,

EPA 8O2O
L, Laikhtman

u 9 / L
Jan 3, 1992
GtsLXO1O3S2

N,D.

EPA 8O2O
L. Laikhtman

pglL
Jan 3, 1992
GBLKO10392

N, D.

Quality Assurance Statement:

SEOUOIA ANALYT1CAL

\Ann-r..
lltltuplx

Vickie Tague
Proiect Manager

C,onc. ol lVl.S. - Conc. ot M.S,O.

All standard operating procedures and quality control requirements have been met.



a

/T\ sEeuorA ANALYncAL
€ a::,%?1ffiT". ?;T,;' Ei$f:"'cit'' 

cA s4o63

a

t

50 W. Winton Avenue
cA 94545

Attention: John

, Hayward

QC Sample :1124827-

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Jan 7. 1

Ethyl-
Benzsnea

a

a

o

o

Method:
Analyst:

Reporting Units:
Date Anaiyzed:
QC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Malrix
Spike:

Matrix Spike
% Recovery:

Conc. Matrix
Spike Dup.:

Matrix Spike
Duplicate

% Recovery:

Relative
% Oiflerence:

EPA 8O2O
L taikhtman

tlg/L
Jan 3. 1992
81K010392

N.D.

EPA 8O2O
L. Laikhtman

]J9/L

Jan 3, 1992
81K010392

N.  D .

EPA 8O2O
L. Laikhhan

t9/ L
Jan 3, 1992
81K010392

N.D.

EPA 8O2O
L. Laikhtman

tt9/L
Jan 3, 1992
81K010392

N. D.

301 01 0'10

321Q1 11 1

107

32

107

0 .0

1 0 0

'1 10

9.5

1 1 0

' 1 1

1 1 0

0.0

1 1 0

' I I

1 r0

0.0

I

o

1 1

All standard operatlng procedures and quality conrrol requirements have been met.Ouality Assurance Statement:

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL
t i"/r'/-' *
t/fllr(\t(, i l

Vickie Tagire
Proiect Manager

ol [ /1.S. - Conc. of M.S.O.

a



a

/T\ sEeuorA ANATYTTcAL
E |.:?,?xff;J". "Jlf ,;, :,*;:'1'ciiv' 

cA e4063

a

o
QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

lD: 3926.02, Arco 5387, Hayward
150 W. Winton Avenue

OC SamDle Grouo: 1124829-30.32 : Jan 7, 1992

Ben!ene Toluene
Elhyl.

Benzene

o

o

a

a

o

o

a

Method:
Analyst:

Reponing Units:
Date Analyzed:
OC Sample #:

Sample Conc.:

Spike Conc.
Added:

Conc. Matrix
Spike:

Matrix Spike
% Recovery:

Conc. Matrix
Spike Dup.:

Matrix spike
Duplicate

% Becovery:

Relative
% Difterence:

EPA gO2O

J. Vl l lar
p9/L

Jan 2, 1992

GaLK0 t0292

N.D,

EPA 8O2O
J, l4l lat

Pg /  |
Jan 2, 1992

G41K010292

EPA 8O2O
J. \4l lar
p9 /L

Jan 2, 1992
G81K010292

N,D.

EPA 8O2O
J, Vil lar
l tg/t

Jan 2, 1992

GBLKOlO292

N. D.

30

29

3.5

1 0

95

9 . 6

96

1 .0

1 0

9.5

9.5

95

0.0

' t0

9.5

9.7

97

2 .1

L6

o( 93

Ouality Assurance Statement;

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

Vickie TaIue
Proiect klanager

Conc, ol M.S, - Conc, ot M.S.D.

x 100

x 100

o

All standard operating procedures and quality control requirements have been met.
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O GETTLER-RYAN IINC.
GeD.eraI aDd Environbental Coatfactors

WELL SAMPLING
FIELD DATA SHEET

o COMPANY +4co
LOCATION

CITY tla-,u-d

JOB

DATE

TIME

t2  - " . /  -7 /
# ??Zc -ot--

o

o

o

IfeII ID.

Sell Diameter

Total Depth

Depth to Liquid-

/ * l " t  \

\":1i'*€"/ ) x

MlJ.  I IYell Condition - OK

t t t Hydrocarbon Thickness

2l- .1 ' " r . r t ,

/  h . l  z -  rL .

tt-+* x(vF) .r]- =ft*f;*:)

Purging Equipment B*i<t

Volume
F acto r

(vF)

2"  = O.L1 6-  = 1.50 12"  = 5.80
S' = 0.38 8' = z.eo
{ '  =  0.66 10"  = 4.16

(  o - .>  ga l .

Sampling Equipmert

a
StarUng Time t(3{ Purging Flow Rate

gPm.

Conductivity TemDerature

gpm.

f;*t*9 /fniry)
Time

=(t'+"ri{'l:")
min.

PHa Volume

Q.g o 130"(
t7) i

)  o.>-
I t4o n ' 1

- x  L C1.L
o f i , {{ b.xi \  233

ILot
b 1 -  t -

l{,{i 6-8)

I

t"r4------J-----

o

o

Did well derater? po

Sampling Time l l,{f 'lleaLher Conilitions

If yes, time
: : .

' Volume

Si; n-

Analysis J-'rn L*.- l BT*E Botges Used
U

,-... t tr ,
.(lrnrflns :-I"4^ fa.{ t, d "^+) -) t oc,E.rar ctt a- ln.b + tOJ-L-
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a cETTLER-RYAN 
-lt'.rc.

Gclcral and EnviroumeDtal CoDtractorg

^t

WELL SAMPLING
FIETD DATA SHEET

a

o

COMPANY

LOCATION

CITY

*Kco JOB

DATE

TIME

3iz6 -oz
lz-2.7 _7 1

Itell ID.

trell Diameter

Total Depth

Depth to Liquid-
t ! t ^ t \ _ -

I c[sffa l s
\volumEs/

MUJ -L [ell Condition 6K

ltt _ Hydrocarbon Thickness

2t I  L . Volume
Factor

(vF)

2" = O.17 6" = 1.50 12' ,  = 5,80
3" = 0.38 8" = ?.60
,t"  = 0.66 10" = 4.10) t !-r)gIL

o

a

o

x 1.3O x(vr)

Purging rqutpment Bql h./

Sampling Equiprrrent

Starting Time Purging Flor Rate gPm.

f;trre$ 8o earlfnry) - /Anticioated\- f  Pgrg ing ,  
-  

min.
\  r r m e  / -

gpm.

Conductivity TemperaturepHa Time Volume

t(oL Q.1"- r ' r  a aI  e  )+ ? r.f
f fo?

a I t l3
_h.a 7

U')(e
lz ' l  I "r. 

I
(L11 ?r.3

o

o

Did well dewater? No If yes, time

Sampling Time ll 13

Volume

'lfeat}rer Conditions S0^-

Analysis 
!r}k 

ft,.f -<]x4 Bot es Used
u

Chaiu of Custody Number

FoExrrN G - S-^"|n.*

L-Vo " J



a cETTLER-RYAN lr.rc.
CcD€ral anal Environmcatal Contractors

,WELL 
SAMPLING

FIETD DATA SHEET

o AqLO JOB # 31zC .o "uCOMPANY

LOCATION DATE lL-L,/ -? /

CITY l-lo-y u'ar{ TIME
o

Well ID.

Well Diametet

Total Depth

Depth to Liquid-
/  r ^ e  \

kii'sg") \ x

Ifell Condition

l n - Kydrocarbon Thickness

x(vT)

Hw -3 oA

a

a

2'f . o fr,
t  f .bo n-
1-vo 8-o gal.

( ' ' t )

Purging nquipment 6q; /{r

Volume
Factor

(vF)

2" = O.17 6'  = r .50 12" = 5.80
3" = 0.38 8" = ?,60
{ '  =  0 .66  10 '  =  4 .10

Sampling Equipmelt l !

o
Starting Time
ltstimatedt

\ utHI*'" I

Purging Flow Rate _

/fttp$ - ** =(o1"rgff)
gPm.

8-o sal . mln.

pHo Time Conductivity Temperature Volume

a
u1.u
/ t  30

\Loo

I tLL 6'bo

-J-a<
l-t4 )

rzo Y
i l7 j

r({

-Lt  
r

{  r ' ( a

?o'l
?o.o
lt--

Q-'+t

C-uO

o

o

Did well

S'"npling

Analysis

f  1 ^ / \Time / a.-c, L) treather Conditions Jur

Bottles Used

Custody NumberChaiu of

A <"*-L-.

Z-Vo ,^j

4?w

o



a GTTTLER- RYANI,'INC.
General and EnvironmeDtal CoDtractort

WEtt SAMPLING
FIELD DATA SHEET

o

o

COMPANY

LOCATION

CITY

roB #
DATE

39 >4,o 2-

l ? - zq -q  (

TIME

lfell ID.

lYell Diarneter

Total Depth

Purging Equipment

Depth to l,iquid-

G{,i$€,) r *

&-' l

l ? .6O r t .

l-1. Ll O

D.D.

WeIl Coodition

l n . Hydrocarbon Thickness

x(w) . f?

o/<

o

o

stimated\
Purse I

Voluire /
' J J . U gal.

("-n )

VoluD.e
Factor

(vF)

2l  = 0.1? d = r .5O 12f = 5.80
3" = 0.38 8'  = 2.60
,t '  = 0.66 10" = 4.10

SampliDg Equipment E,i,l</

o

a

Purging Flow Rate

-f gPm.

Conductivity Ternoerature

j gPm.Starting Time

f;titr#:)3 3 .o =f'"1"#1f) r { min.

VolumepI{

oq3 | A.7l /oEi 6e.L ,  j "(
o g3" l e .{ |

o bq38

ogrr t
of, l  U

( -{3

6-8 L

/ t tT

/ l t t

6-80 / tzo t ' a  a

o
Did well derater? N C

Sampling Time o 1"/6

If yes, tiure

l leather Conditions

Volume

5 t r " \

Analysis 
-/V 

c Crf \ (JwE Bottles used
v

Chain of Custody Nunber
o

G - 9 r>^.[ae',*

?- ,(O .,-/



. cETTLER-RYAN lNc.
General aud Environm ental Coatractors

WEIL SAMPLING
FIELD DATA SHEET

o

o

COMPANY

LOCATION

CITY

A4-co

oronJ

JOB # 3?4.o2

DATE t  z-7a-?t

TIME

IYeII ID.

Well Diameter

Total Depth

Depth to Liquid-

l'"{"S" \ t- x
\olum-es,/

A-f lYell Condition

I{ydrocarbon Thickness
'? 11 ,1

/b .8f  n.
l 3 . l  \ - x(!T) 3i f;r*te::) gal .

o<
'7

a

Zf. {)
( -s o)

Purging Equipment l\ i\

Volume
Factor
(vr)

2" = 0.17 6 '  = 1.50 1Z'  = 5.80
3" = 0.38 8" = 2.60
4 '  =  0 . 6 6  1 0 "  =  4 . 1 0

Sampling Equipment Aq,lu

a

o

StarUng Time t  n24 Purging

3

Flor Rate

gPm.ft'. *9 Zr "",. /ftig)
Time Conductivity Temperature

f  .3  min .

Volume

=(""}?Hl'.")
pH

lo ?q
l o ] I -

I t  3 i

rr(E
6t.{
6 s.q rf $.!-.J-

to?_i lo . Q'l

a t .b\ l lv4 6'(-t" Lq e,l
G8 .91o]+ (-ct t( i1

o

o

Did rell dewater? U C If yes, time

Sampling Time /  o:1
Volume

Yeather Conditions I v \

Analysis T}+L ( t4^) dlr(6 Bottles Used
tf

Chain of Custody Number

z -(o 441



o GETTLER- RYAI.I 
-iI.IC.

Getcral and EnvironmeDtel CoDtractorg
ITXII SAMPLING

FIELD DATA SHEET

' coMPANY trLco JOB # 31J6.a2

LOCITION 
-Loz-oo 

lz*cer,'o..- 6l-,J DITE

CITY TIME

/ z 'zq-S t

o

Well ID.

Well Diameter

Total Depth

Purging Equipment

Depth to Liquid-

(..{,s'3|g") J- *

A-6 Ifell Condition

3 r',
3Y'8 ,, .
I t . f8 n.
ta  o ' t
I  t ' |  -

D. D.

Hydrocarbon Thickness

x(vT) 3/

o<
ft_

o

a

/Estimate
l . . H g r g e
\  vo lume

" ' '  
o t^t '

(d.e)

Volume
Factor

(vF)

2" = O.17 6" = r .50 r2" = 5.80
3" = 0.38 8" = 9.60
1: = 0.66 10" = 4.10

Sampling Equipment AorlQ/

o

a

Starting Time o ?r8 Purging f'low Rate

3 gPm.

pH Conductivity Temperature

gPm.

f;tjfie$ 3io ge,/fgqf) =f*'+"tH'31')
Volume

9qv
QBI

(oolo

Dcf9 6?q /  ( - . ' \  .2 0b ,t _.t J n..-,/\

l f  r
Y P .  I

- -'o '4' )

L 6-"(

61o

loo'z_
l oOb

loqg
to(t1

L--Xrc
f  -1r ,
t 2 '  +Y

"? ,
/  ! -| a -  b  J

(oo?-

qb3

a
Did well derater? p D If yes, time

Sampling Time lOt t4

Volume

lfeather Conditions JUv \

Analysis 7+ C t 
!a^ 

t AlY€ Bottles Used

Chain of Custody Number
o

FoRErrar{ A, 5a^ "in-.

z-10 J



GETTLER_RYAN I,NC.
G€neral and Enviroanental Contractors

!

WELL SAMPLING
FIELD DATA SHEET

a

o

COMPANY

LOCATION

CITY

k4-ca
Lo too /l--

"t*L

JOB # 3q z6.oL

DATE_ 12 -2/-1/

TIME

IIell ID.

Ilell Diameter

Total Depth

Depth to Uquid-

A'?- wetl coudilion Q<

t tr  - Hydrocarbon Thickness

3i-  6 , t .

/ t . l t  n .

l '+.'{ I

Volume
Factor

{vF)

/' = O-17 6" = l,5O 12" = 5.80
3" = 0.38 8" = 2.60
4" = 0.66 10" = 4.10

x(vF) - i3 /Estimated\
(;:Hfr;; l  r lo- eat'

t t r 'e - i
Purging Equipment D. D .

Sampliug Equipment €'"- (<t

("""{,i'Hg")l
o

o
Starting Time

33.O ga l .

Purging Flow Rate

3 gpm.

gPr[.

ftffi#:) - /AtrticiDated\- 
\ "ti$i3u /

t l
mln.

pHo ConducUvity Temperature Volume

l'r-zr
tLa4

L.1L t t i t  a?-L
/ f ^ q

Q.1  a /1(,c L1.z
/  c ->
t a .  t ) f,9-a

e q.t

L?- +

r '  Q l( o ' , t

6.12

o tzlq (197

//8 ctL3l
\23 t" / /8L

o UoDid rell deraLer? If yes, time

Ifeather Conditions

Volume

9 u 4Sempling Tirne 1L\1"

Aualysis Tkt- C lq^ ) 8-l>l E Bottles Used

Chais of Custody Number

mrur^N G -e".-Jt*.-


